This Instrument was Prepared by:

Sanford A. Cohn, P.A., of Counsel Campbell & Brannon, LLC 201 Allen Road, Ste. 310 Atlanta, Georgia 30328

Send Tax Notice To: Alabaster RT Freestanding LLC & IH Alabaster, LLC 201 Allen Road, Ste. 300, Atlanta, GA 30328

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

20210505000223710 1/3 \$101.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

05/05/2021 11:20:03 AM FILED/CERT

} Know All Men by These Presents:

State of Alabama

County of Shelby

That in consideration of the sum of Seventy Three Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-One and No Cents (\$73,231.00), the amount of which can be verified in the Sales Contract between the parties hereto, to the undersigned Grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, ALABASTER RT FREESTANDING LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, whose mailing address is 201 Allen Road, Suite 300, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (herein referred to as Grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto IH ALABASTER, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, whose mailing address is 201 Allen Road, Ste. 300, Atlanta, Georgia 30328 (herein referred to as Grantee, whether one or more), an undivided 5.00% fractional interest in and to the following described real estate, situated in Shelby, County, Alabama, the address of which is 710 Colonial Promenade Pkwy., Alabaster, AL 35007; to wit;

Lot 13, according to the Final Plat of Colonial Promenade Alabaster Survey, as recorded in Map Book 35, page 102A, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

TOGETHER WITH those rights and privileges granted in that certain Easement with Covenants and Restrictions affecting Land ("ECR") recorded in Instrument #20040507000243250 and First Amendment to Easement with Covenants and Restrictions affecting Land recorded in Instrument #20040507000243260, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SOURCE OF TITLE: Instrument #20190819000301120, being a Special Warranty Deed dated August 6, 2019.

Property may be subject to all covenants, restrictions, conditions, easements, liens, set back lines, and other rights of whatever nature, recorded, and/or unrecorded.

of the purchase price of the above described property was not financed with the proceeds of a mortgage loan.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

AND THE GRANTOR HEREBY COVENANT, with the Grantee, except as above noted, that at the time of the delivery of this Deed, the premises were free from all encumbrances made by it and that it will warranty and defend the same against the lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming, by, through or under it but against none other.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this the day of . 2021.

(Signature to follow on next page)

Shelby County, AL 05/05/2021 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$73.50

ALABASTER RT FREESTANDING LLC, a Georgia limited liability co	ompany			
Name: David Andes				
Title: Manager				
	20210505000223710 2/3 \$101.50			
State of Georgia	Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/05/2021 11:20:03 AM FILED/CERT			
County of Fulton				
I, Sanford A. Cohn, a Notary Public in and for the said County in said State, hereby certify that David Andes, in his capacity as Manager of ALABASTER RT FREESTANDING, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, and executed and acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.				
Given under my hand and official seal this the day of	, 2021.			
Notary Public Notary Public				

My Commission expires:

[Notary Seal]

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	ALABASTER RT FREESTANDING, LLC	Grantee's Name	IH ALABASTER, LLC	
Mailing Address	201 ALLEN ROAD, #300	Mailing Address	201 ALLEN ROAD, #300	
	ATLANTA, GA 30328		ATLANTA, GA 30328	
D	740 O-1		A	
Property Address	710 Colonial Promenade Pkwy Alabaster, AL 35007	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price		
	Alabaster, AL 33007	or	φ 73,231.00	
		Actual Value	\$	
	505000223710 3/3 \$101.50	or		
	Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 2021 11:20:03 AM FILED/CERT	Assessor's Market Value	\$	
The nurchase price	a or actual value claimed on t	hie form can he verified in th	se following documentary	
The purchase price or actual value claimed on this form can be verified in the following documentary evidence: (check one) (Recordation of documentary evidence is not required)				
Bill of Sale				
Sales Contrac	t	Other		
Closing Stater	nent			
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced				
•	this form is not required.	ruation contains an or the re-	quired information referenced	
		Instructions		
Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest				
to property and their current mailing address.				
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest				
to property is being conveyed.				
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available.				
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	property was conveyed.		
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal,				
being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.				
Actual value - if the property is not being sold, the true value of the property, both real and personal, being				
conveyed by the instrument offered for record. This may be evidenced by an appraisal conducted by a				
licensed appraiser or the assessor's current market value.				
If no proof is provid	ted and the value must he de	starminad the current estima	ate of fair market value	
If no proof is provided and the value must be determined, the current estimate of fair market value, excluding current use watering, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the				
responsibility of variable property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized				
pursuant to Code & Alabama, 1975, § 40-22-1 (h).				
I attest, to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information contained in this document is true and				
accurate. I further understand that the information contained in this document is true and				
of the penalty indicated in Context. Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).				
WAY TON COURS				
Date 4/ 2021		Print GEOFFREY N. NOLAN, MANA	GER OF PURCHASER	
——————————————————————————————————————	SiAr Casher			
Unattested		Sign And in The	ee/Owner/Agent) circle one	
	(verified by)	(C) gonton Clante	···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Form RT-1

eForms